# Pan

# PAN INDIA CORPORATION LTD.

Date: 30th JANUARY 2024

Regd.Off.: 711, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor,

New Delhi House 27, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

Phone : 011-43656567
E-mai : srgltd@gmail.com
Website : www.panindiacorp.com
CIN : L72200DL1984PLC017510

To,
The Manager (Listing)

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER CUTTINGS OF UN- AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2023, PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPERS

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith scanned copy of Newspaper release of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023, published in the newspapers namely, Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Pan India Corporation Limited

Vijay Pal Shukla (Managing Director) DIN: - 01379220

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

DR. POOJA JAIN (Whole Time Director) DIN: 00097037

For Hidrive Developers And Industries Private limited

Sd/-

Chiranjiv Kumar Bagga Director

DIN: 07344179

# PAN INDIA CORPORATION

(CIN:- L72200DL1984PLC017510)

Regd. Off. 711, 7th Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 Email: srgltd@gmail.com, Website: http://www.panindiacorp.com Tel. No. 011-43656567

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Amount Rs. In Lacs)

Date: 29/01/2024

Place: New Delhi

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st December, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 31st December, 2022 (Un-Audited)	Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	00.75	-00.15	01.00
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	16.86	53.16	(56.11)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.86	53.16	(56.11)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item's)	16.86	50.98	(56.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16.86	50.98	(56.11)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	21,425.65	21,425.65	21,425.65
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year)		Ship at	now I al
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			or part or
	a. Basic	0.0079	0.0238	(0.0262)
	b. Diluted	0.0079	0.0238	(0.0262)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 29.01.2024

- The above Un- Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended as on 31st December 2023, have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in Meeting held 29.01.2024
- The previous Year Figures have been regrouped, reclassified and recasted wherever necessary.
- The Company operates in only one segment.
- Statutory Auditors has carried out the limited review of the Financials for the above said period

By the order of Board of Directors For PAN INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

Sd/-

VIJAY PAL SHUKLA

(Managing Director)

DIN: 01379220

### Form No INC-26

[Pursuant to Rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT, REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION NEW DELHI

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered Office of the company from one state to another. In the matter of Sub Section 4 of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

In the matter of 'AM' INNSOPIN SYSTEMS
PRIVATE LIMITED (the Company) having its
Registered Office at 55, 2ND FLOOR, LANE-2,
WESTEND MARG, SAIDULLAJAB, NEAR SAKET
METRO STATION, SOUTH DELHI, NEW DELHI,
DELHI - 110030

.. Applicant Company/Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application before the Regional Director, Northern Region Bench, New Delhi (Central Government) under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of continuation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Companyin terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 06th December, 2023 for amending clause II of the Memorandum of Association to shift its registered office from 'National Capital Territory of Delhi'to 'State of Haryana' (within the Jurisdiction of existing Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana). Any person whose interest is likely to be affected Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may either on MCA-21 Portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern 'Region, B-2. Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, 2nd Floor, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the objections to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

55, 2ND FLOOR, LANE-2, WESTEND MARG, SAIDULLA;AB, NEAR SAKET METRO STATION, SOUTH DELHII, NEW DELHI, DELHI - 110030

On Behalf of the Board

FOR AM INNOSPIN SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED AMITABH VOHRA

Place: New Delhi Date: 29.01.2024

R/o: A-262, The Crest, Park-Drive, DLP-5, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122009

h. 011- 46465263, 9810449799

# **E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE**

# n of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 to be held on - 12:00 NOON

tgaged/charged to the secured.creditor (IDBI Bank Ltd.). Whereas under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and red to a sborrowers) as per details given below against each borrower. Further, in exercise of powers contained in the Securitisation and Reconstruction ured assets. Whereas sale of secured assets is to be made through Public E-Auction for recovery of the secured debts due to IDBI BANK Ltd. from the nerpersonally orthrough duly authorised agent.

Date of ssession			Last Date & Time of deposit of EMD & Bid Document	deposited through	Inspection of		Name & Contact No. of Authorised Officer / Nodal Officer
.01.2024	Rs. 39,94,200/-	Rs.3,99,420/-	02.03.2024 till 5:00 PM	Account Number- 04034915010026 Name: IDBI Bank Ltd. IFSC CODE-IBKL0000040	Prospective buyers may visit of their own	Rs. 19,000/-	Nodal Officer Ms. Ranjana S. Prasad 011-46465263, 9810449799 Authorized Officer - Sh. Deepak Jain

of Secured Assets is on "as is where is basis", "as is what is basis", "whatever there is basis" and "no recourse basis" for and on behalf of the Secured Creditors viz... working days or downloaded from IDBI's website i.e. www.idbibank.in and also at https://www.bankeauctions.com (3) The sale would be on e-auction platform at .com ) or Cell: +91-7080804466 | Phone: +91-124-4302020 (4) The authorized officer reserves the right to accept any or reject all bids, if not found acceptable or to he sale price immediately on confirmation of the sale, inclusive of earnest money deposited. The balance amount of the sale price is to be paid within 15 days of the be forfeited, including earnest money. (6) In case of default in depositing the 25% bid amount immediately or balance 75% of the bid amount within the prescribed duty, taxes extra shall be borne by the purchaser. For further details and complete Terms and Conditions, please visit www.idbi.com and/or contact the Nodal

of e-auction failing which the property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and costs

Sd./- Authorised Officer, IDBI Bank Ltd.

# जनसता

## कब्जा सचना

नियम 8(1)

ग और शंघाई बँकिंग कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (एचएसबीसी) का प मे जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय 52/60, महात्मा गांधी रोड, तिमृतिकरण के तहत इसका एक कार्यालय 25, बाराखंभा रोड, संपत्तियों का पुनर्निर्माण और सुरक्षा हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) न प्रयोग करते हुए दिनांक 10.07.2023 को एक डिमांड नोटिस ों में प्रकाशित) 28.07.2023) उपरोक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) कैशन क्लॉथ्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (उधारकर्ता) जिसका कार्यालय तनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली - 110058 में है और श्री राकेश कुमार श्रीमती मनीष कुमार (गारंटर),, को बुलाया गया और नोटिस 6.2023 को रु 8,91,22,002.17 / - (रुपए आठ करोड़ ईकानबे और पैसे सत्रह पैसे मात्र) उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति और/या 60 दिनों के भीतर उस पर ब्याज सहित चुकाने के लिए के

बंधककर्ता द्वारा राशि चुकाने में विफल रहने पर, ऋणकर्ता, और सामान्य रूप से जनता को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि अधिकारी होने के नाते अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) के साथ पठित उपरोक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत ग्योग करते हुए नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर 23 जनवरी 2024 को

गारंटर / बंधककर्ता और सामान्य रूप से जनता को आगाह त्ति का लेन-देन न करें और संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन सबीसी के शुल्क रुपये 8,91,22,002.17 /- (30.06.2023 को ख बाईस हजार दो रुपये और सन्नह पैसे मात्र) उस पर ब्याज

छुड़ाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में उधारकर्ता, व्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों जाता है।

### रवी रखी गई अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

124

ट-बी3, सेक्टर 17, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली 110075 वाली ारा हिस्सा और पार्सलय उत्तर में - सड़क, दक्षिण में -- प्लॉट नंबर 121, पश्चिम में - प्लॉट नंबर 123 |

हस्ता /-

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द हांगकांग और शंघाई बैंकिंग कार्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

# पैन इण्डिया कॉपोरेशन लिमिटेड

(सीआईएन : L72200DL1984PLC017510)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ७११, ७वीं मंजिल, नई दिल्ली हाउस, २७, बाराखम्था रोड, नई दिल्ली-११०००१ ई-मेल : srgltd@gmail.com, वेबसाइट : http://www.panindiacorp.com दूरभाष नं. : 43656567 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडएलॉन वितीय परिणामों के विवरण का सारांश

(सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47(1)(ख) के अनुसार)

क्र. सं.	विवसण	31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त नौमाही (अलेखाप्ग्रीक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त ,नौमाही के लिये (अनेकेक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (निबल)	00.75	00.15	01.00
2	अवधि हेतु (कर पूर्व, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) लाभ/(हानि)	16.86	53.16	(56.11)
3	कर पूर्व अविधि हेतु (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात) कुल लाभ/(हानि )	16.86	53.16	(56.11)
4	कर परचात अवधि हेतु (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परचात) कुल लाभ/(हानि )	16.86	50.98	(56.11)
5	अविध हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अविध हेतु (कर पश्चात) लाभ/(हानि) तथीं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्मित]	16.86	50.98	(56.11)
6	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूँजी (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के अंकित मूल्य)	21,425.65	21,425.65	21,425.65
7	(गत वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन पत्र में प्रदर्शित के अनुसार) आरक्षियाँ (पुनर्मूल्यांकन को छोड़कर)	¥		
8	आय प्रति शेयर (ईपीएस) (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) (सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु)			3 - 34
	a. बेसिकः	0.0079	0.0238	(0.0262)
	b. डाइल्युटेडः	0.0079	0.0238	(0.0262)

नोट ः

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

- क) 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही हेतु. उपर्युक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गयी है और 29.01.2024 को आयोजित निदेशक मण्डल द्वारा अनुमोदित की
- ख) जहाँ आवश्यक समझा गया वहाँ गत वर्ष के आंकड़ों को पुनर्समूहीकृत, पुनर्वगीकृत तथा रीकास्ट किया गया है।
- ग) कम्पनी केवल एक ही सेगमेंट में कार्य करती है।
- घ) उक्त अवधि के वित्तीय विवरणों की सांविधिक ऑडिटरों ने सीमित समीक्षा की है।

निदेशक मण्डल के आदेशानुसार कृते पैन इण्डिया कॉर्पोरशन लिमिटेड

विजय पाल शुक्ला

(प्रबन्ध निदेशक)

डीआईएन : 01379220 तिथि : 29.01.2024

> (दूरभाष नं. : 011-40230168), मोबाइल नं. 9572326444 ई-मेल : armbdelhi@indianbank.co.in

सैम शाखा, प्रथम तल, 17 पार्लियामेट स्ट्रीट, नई दिल्ली-110001

परिशिष्ट-IV-A [नियम 6(2) एवं 8(6) के प्रावधान देखें]

🛕 इलाहाबाद

इंडियन बैंक

ALLAHABAD

Indian Bank

अचल सम्पतियों की बिक्री हेतु विक्रय सूचना प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 6(2) एवं 8(6) के प्रावधानों के साथ पठित प्रतिभृति हित अधिनियम, 2002 की वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं

पुनर्निर्माण के तहत अचल आस्तियों, की बिक्री हेतु ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना एतद्वारा जनसामान्य को तथा विशेष रूप से कर्जदार(रॉ) एवं जमानती(यॉ) को सूचित किया जाता है कि प्रतिभूत क्रेडिटर इंडियन बैंक के पास बंधक/प्रभारित नीचे वर्णित अचल सम्पत्ति, जिसका

कब्जा इंडियन बैंक, सैम लार्ज दिल्ली शाखा के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा किया गया है, की बिक्री (1) मैसर्स एस.के.हंटरप्राइजेज, सी-25, साउय एक्सटेंशन, नई दिल्ली-110049, डी-187, सुशांतलोक, गुड़गांव (हरियाणा)-122002 और साथ ही डी-27, गुजरात विहार, नई दिल्ली-110092

(2) स्वदेश मिश्रा पुत्र श्री रामजी मिश्रा; सी-25, साउथ एक्स पार्ट-1, नई दिल्ली-110049

(3) श्री मनीषी पांडे पुत्र श्री शंभू नारायण पांडे, बी-802, हार्मनी अपार्टमेंट, द्वारका, नई दिल्ली-110075

(4) श्रीमती सुरािला देवी, पत्नी बीर सिंह, मकान नंबर-165/6, हंस एन्क्लेव, राजीव चौक, गुड़गांव, हरियाणा-122003,

(5) श्री अमरेश मिश्रा, सी-25, द्वितीय तल, एनडीएसई, साउथ एक्स पार्ट-1, नई दिल्ली-110049

(6) श्रीमती रितु मिश्रा पत्नी श्री स्वदेश मिश्रा, सी-25, साउथ एक्स पार्ट-1, नई दिल्ली-110049,

से इण्डियन बैंक, सैम दिल्ली शाखा, प्रतिभृत क्रेडिटर के 30.03.2013 तक बकाये रु. 5,34,16,713/- (रुपये पांच करोड़ चौतीस लाख सोलह हजार सात सौ तेस्ह मात्र) तथा भावी ब्याज, लागत, अन्य प्रभारों एवं व्ययों की वसूली के लिए 16.02.2024 को "जो है यही है", "जहाँ है जैसे है" तथा "जो कुछ भी है वहीं है" आधार पर की जायेगी।

ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से बिक्री के इरादे से रखी सम्पत्ति का विशेष विवरण नीचे दिया गया है : सम्पति का विवरण

सम्पति का विस्तृत विवरण	संपत्ति मकान नंबर 165/6, खसरा नंबर 151/1, क्षेत्रफल 300 वर्ग गज, नाहरपुर रूपा, हंस एन्वलेव, गुड़गांव (हरियाणा) -122004, श्रीमती सुशीला देवी पत्नी श्री.बीर सिंह के नाम पर
सम्पत्ति पर ऋणभार	बँक को ज्ञात नहीं
आरक्षित मूल्य	रु. 1,55,00,000/- (रुपये एक करोड़ पचपन लाख मात्र)
ईएमडी राशि	रु. 15,50,000/- (रुपये पन्द्रह लाख पचास हजार मात्र)
संविदा वृद्धि राशि	रु. 1,00,000/- (रुपये एक लाख मात्र)
ई-नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय	16.02.2024 को 11.00 बजे पूर्वा से 4.00 बजे अप.
सम्पत्ति आईडी सं.	IDIB20395009435

संविदाकारों को ऑनलाइन संविदा में भाग लेने के लिए हमारे ई-नीलामी सेवा प्रदाता एमएसटीसी लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.mstcecommerce.com/auction/home/ibapi) देखने का